

OD-61

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
(Via Video Conference)

IA No.: GA/1/2021
In CS/197/2017

MANGAL BUILDERS AND ENTERPRISE LTD.
VERSUS
CAMBAY INVESTMENTS CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK
Date: 9th March, 2021.

Appearance:
Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.
Mr. S. Ghosh, Adv.
...for the petitioner
...for the plaintiff/petitioner

Mr. Avinash Karkani, Adv.
Mr. Suman Majumder, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 2

The Court :- By this application, the plaintiff seeks direction upon the learned Advocate Commissioner to enter premises No. 4, Fairlie Place, Kolkata-700001 in terms of order dated January 10, 2020.

Learned Advocate appearing for the plaintiff draws the attention of the Court to the Minutes of the meeting of the learned Advocate Commissioner held on January 28, 2021. He submits that, Hemaraj Mahabir Prasad Limited is in occupation of the immovable property concerned and that its men and agents are

preventing the Advocate Commissioner from implementing the order of January 10, 2020.

Learned Advocates appearing for the defendant do not object to the order being passed as prayed for.

In such circumstances, there will be an order in terms of prayer (a) of the Master's Summons dated March 1, 2021.

IA No.: GA/1/2021 in CS/197/2017 is disposed of accordingly.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

S.Bag