

OD-5

IA NO. GA/2/2021
IN CS/197/2017
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

MANGAL BUILDERS AND ENTERPRISE LTD.
VERSUS
CAMBAY INVESTMENTS CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date: 16th September, 2021.

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:
Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Moti Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Sailendra Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.
Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Subhojit Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Payel Saha, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kankani, Adv.
Mr. S. Majumder, Adv.

The Court: Heard the parties. The respondents are directed to file their affidavit in opposition within two weeks from date. Reply thereto, if any, shall be filed within two weeks thereafter. Let this matter appear on 11th November, 2021.

The question of maintainability of this application is left open. The pendency of this application will not create any equity in favour of the petitioner.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

sp/s.das