

OD 42

CS 197 of 2017
IA GA 2 of 2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

MANGAL BUILDERS AND ENTERPRISE LTD.
VERSUS
CAMBAY INVESTMENTS CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble Justice KRISHNA RAO

Date : 13th July, 2022.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Moti Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Poddar, Adv.
...for the intervenor

Mr. Avinash Kankani, Adv.
Mr. Suman Majumder, Adv.
...for defendant no. 2

The Court:- Counsel for the respective parties are present. Learned Commissioner has filed the report and circulated the copies of the report to all the parties concerned. Plaintiff and the defendants are directed to pay fee of Rs. 50,000/- to the learned Commissioner within two weeks.

Let the matter appear on 2nd August, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)