

ORDER SHEET

CS/54/2024 [Old No.CS/197/2017]
IA No.GA/2/2021, GA/3/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

MANGAL BUILDERS AND ENTERPRISE LTD
-VS-
CAMBAY INVESTMENTS CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : April 1, 2024.

Appearance:
Ms. Upama Bhattacharjee, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. M.S. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. S. Mishra, Adv.
... for the intervenor

The Court: Ms. Upama Bhattacharjee, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff and Mr. M.S. Tiwari, learned counsel, is appearing for the intervenor. None appears on behalf of the defendants.

As none appears on behalf of the defendants and the plaintiff has also prayed for time to go through the report filed by the learned Commissioner, the case is adjourned for two weeks.

List the matter on 30th April, 2024 under the same heading.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)