

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/3/2022
[OLD NO. CS/197/2017]
In CS/54/2024

MANGAL BUILDERS AND ENTERPRISE LTD.
Vs
CAMBAY INVESTMENTS CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 18th June, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Gaggar, Adv.
Ms. Upasana Bhattacharya, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Avinash Kankani, Adv.
Mr. Suman Majumdar, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- The Learned Partition Commissioner filed today Additional Report. Let the same be kept in record. Copy has been served. Fix the matter on 14th July, 2025 for hearing on the Reports; exception, if any, shall be filed in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)